

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 18

(MJCA 190/2/7)

THE LAWS OF KENYA (REVISION) ORDINANCE

(Cap. 1)

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred by section 15 (1) of the Laws of Kenya (Revision) Ordinance, the Attorney-General hereby makes the following Order:—

THE LAWS OF KENYA (REVISION) (No. 2) ORDER, 1963

1. This Order may be cited as the Laws of Kenya (Revision) (No. 2) Order, 1963, and shall come into operation on the 31st December 1963.

2. The errors specified in the second column of the Schedule to this Order, appearing in those parts of the Laws of Kenya specified in the first column of that Schedule, are hereby rectified in the manner specified in the third column of that Schedule.

SCHEDULE

<i>Part of the Laws of Kenya</i>	<i>Error</i>	<i>Manner of Rectification</i>
The Bankruptcy Rules (Cap. 53, Sub. Leg.), rr. 96 and 97.	The expression "O.J.C. & A.A." in the marginal notes.	Delete and substitute in each case "L.N. 1041/1954".
The Criminal Procedure Code (Cap. 75), Second Schedule.	The expression "(s. 144)" in the first line.	Delete and substitute "(s. 137 (a) (iv))".
The Maintenance Orders Enforcement Ordinance (Cap. 154), s. 6 (3).	The word "be" where it appears after "had".	Delete and substitute "he".
The Workmen's Compensation Ordinance (Cap. 236), s. 24 (a).	The words "that that".	Delete and substitute "that".
The Crop Production and Livestock Ordinance (Cap. 321).	The marginal reference "Cap. 321 (1948)" opposite the title.	Delete and substitute "Cap. 205 (1948)".
The Cotton Rules (Cap. 334, Sub. Leg.), r. 48.	The word "typing".	Delete and substitute "tying".
1963 Supplement to the Laws of Kenya, Amendments Booklet: amendments to the Hide and Skin Trade Ordinance (Cap. 359).	The figures "30 00".	Delete and substitute "20 00".

Made this 30th day of December 1963.

C. NJONJO,
Attorney-General.